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efthejamncehuvmgpmperty in any protected area. The proper
pmperty tequirn such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

NAME:. Seishi AB®

HOME ADDRESS: . tescade, #,C,
. REGISTRATION NUMBER _ 10318
OCCUPATION .. Logger

business or Mnnt carcied on, state where, under what name and whether carsied on by yourself or in
numm with anyone ship, give partner’s name.)

MARRIED?.__Yes
NAME OF WIFEORNUSEOX: Hatsus ABE
ADDRESS OF WIFE @i-titShaiy: . Jepan

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: ... No children.

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:
AGE OF CHILDREN: ...

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION ..

M
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are). 7.

& TAXES (Amount and where payable). .. =~ =

5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed).. .
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4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY . ™ o
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5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION
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6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom). ...

s
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7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
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10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS:

11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX Mz.ﬂ A S R et e

LIABILITIES:
L. PERSONAL DEBTS.. .. LW

I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected
area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds
or other securities, if any. !

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my Habilities direct
and indirect,

Dated this > : A Rty R SR Y l‘M§

M
(Signature)... M i
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Reglstration No. _10318 Male =~ Female
b (cheak)

Date Evacuated March 11“2 Naturalized - Canedien-Bors -~ Nat%&l

(oheok)

Pressut Address __c/o Dept. Mines & Resources. Blue River. B. C.

/

Wrnsed - Singls Neme of Wife KONDO, Yasuko-- Japan.

(check)
Name of Husband

~Neme of Mother TAKAHASHI, Kakuno . Name of Father gSeisabura
Nemes of Children under 18

Our File No. D M. Chons. Registered with Custodian _ Jjg

{yes or no)

Requested By

Additional Information Logger




P hawe your latter of the 25th instant and note
mwm % Br. Nishikewa's requirecents.
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+» No. 10318,
‘ { i d liines m.’

Dear 8im

AsS Tequested in your letter of
July 10th we enclose herewith our cheque for
$19.18, being the proceeds from the sale of

your radio, This is the full amount of money
to your oredit with the Custodian.

Yours truly,

Gs Dy Milsom
Administration Department




Blue River, B.C.
July 10th, 1944

EVACUATION SECTIO

Ge De Milsom an., J
mmm “?tlixon Department, Ree'd = 12 154

Office of the Custodian Fila e
506 Royal Bank Building: . :2;( o

Vancouver, B.C. ’

!
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Ans,

i R

Dear Sirie

Referring to your letter of the 24th ult,
re my radio which has been sold, I enclose herew

with the R.C.M.P.receipt for same and would ask
you to please send me a cheque for the $19,18
which is due me,

Yours truly,

A ale

Seishi Abe
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June 24th, 1944

| ?# No. 10318
8/0 Mo of Mioes

Slue River, B. C.
Dear Sir
¥e have had a call today from a

¥y, mmm in regard to your radio and
beg to advise that this was sold by publie

suetion on March 14th, 1944 for $23.00 less
the following expensss:

A‘:t:tm 8 Fee $2.3%0
L] 8 N
Moving ¥ 13.3

Kinige 8

making $19,18 which has been credited to your
acoount and is availadble to you on the return
to us of the R.C.M.P. receipt for this radio.

AS Tequested by Mr. Brereton we also
return the telegram which was enclosed in your
letter of Hay 15th.

Yours truly,

G. D. Milsom
Administration Department




June 12th, 1944

& Reso 8,
Blue MM, By C,

Dear Birs
Referring to your elaim against a

cerTtain Japanese woman, w® have received from
her a report as to the alleged conditions
under which this money was obtained from you.
In view of what she states, if you think you
have any claim against her, we would suggest
that you take 1t up with her direct,

stration Department




e/o Dapartmant of ¥ines & Resources

Blua River, E.C,
June Bth, 1844

proe—

B, 5.0, 180m; M_UATTIOM SECTJO“
Aduministration Dapartmant,  Ree'd N
Offics of the Custodian, R
808 Royel Benk Pullding, File Mo,
Yancouvar, B.C, { Ans.

Referrag

T

-~ i

e

Dear Sirie

Refarring to your 1atter of ths Sth inst,, Pila
No. 18880 & 3308, ¥s my olaim of $200,00 spntnst I¥s.lto,
thara ig no truth in the gt&tament that T mads hay @
nragant of the bond . but.it 1= trua thare was no dafinite
gte 8at for repéyment,

At the tims she askad for the loan of this monay
she had just bought & house &nd wes heving 4ifficultias
making the paymente. Shs told me shs had fo maks @ pav-
ment of $40.00 par month end es har 'mebend was "bliged
$o latve Yancouvar with the rast of the Jaranase,she had
no revanus coming in. Har husghand had bhasn working with
a8 Lumber Company pravious %o thie.

Shs borrowed this coney fronm et hayr own ragnes
end thare wsg nevar env other thoucht in anyonsa's mind

-

that 4t was other then & loen %o be paid beck whan the
goney was aveilable., As I undarstend her house has bean
gold or ie abont %o ba £0l1d by you,l 899 no reason

why £hs shebld not pev har just dabts, The admits heving
racaivad ths monay and T cannot undsretand why she says
T sads hey & gift of seve. I hope vou can pravell on her

to raturn 1t without any troubls in the matter,




June 58h, 1944

€r, Seisnhl AB&.
h‘& ’W» 10318
8/0 Dept, a! ﬂinnl & Bnoanrcoa,

Stre

Beferring 360 your letter making a
elainm of J200,00 against ¥rs, Teru ITO0, we are

today Lin receipt of a ietter stating that sae
does not owe you Cils amount as you made Ler a
ALY of the $200,00.

Yours truly,

@ Ds Milasom
Muinistration Department




Departasnt of Mines and
Muw. B. G,

W have your letter of May 22, 1944, with reference ot

1 Leather Suitcase
2 Puaper Cartons
1ef% by the above sentioned Japsnese at 476 East Cordova
Ma

. We would suggest that Mr, ABE 111 in the attached Oust-
‘odian Reléase forms and send them to the B, C, Security Come
sission who handle the transportation of Japaness chattels,

- Yours m.




DEPARTMENT
of
MINES AND RESOURCES
SURVEYS AND ENCINEERING BRANCH

Blue RiVOr, B«Co
May 22nd, 1944

The Custodian e e r P i
Ja; “Evacuation Section, 1!—_‘5”-«&! TION 5CTIO
;‘ . Royal Bank Building,
| u":' B.G.

| File to. A
‘ . ORI

| Referres 4

Denr Sir:- Re: £#10318 Seishi ABE

The above mentioned Japanese who is. an employse
of this Department informs us that you took possession
of & leather suitoase and two paper cartons whieh belonged
to him after he was evacuated in Mareh 1§42,

He states that these parcels were formerly at his
aunt's residence, Mrs.K.Tekahashi, 476 E.Cordova Street,
Yancouver, If they are still in your possession or if you
xnow where they are, he would like to have them sent %o
him, His address is Cfo Dept.of Mines and Resources, Blue

jnx'.r, BeCso
s hfully
£a

L
O?ricer in Charge




May 19th, 1944

 We have had 5 olaim filed against
7 you Um ABE for the amount of $200,00,
Tepresenting $200,00 werth of Victory Bonds
whioh he loaned %o you. Will you kindly advise
Us 1f this 1s correct, and if so, authorise us
to pay rlﬁ.u

Yours truly,

Ge Do Milsom
Mministration Department




o/o Department of !1ﬁts & lbcoursO “'
Blue River, B.C.
May 15th, 1944

-
! i A T

The Custodian, 1 ¢ R
anannal Evacuation Section, | e LA
206 Royal Bank Building,

Vanoouver, B.C.

- auind
S .

Referred Ay sbbctrr =

Dear Sir:- oy
When I was e¥acuated from Vancouver,March 17th, 1942,

I allowed Mrs, Teru/ IT0,2052 Triumph Street, Vancouver, to

use my Vietory Bond of $200,00 to help her along temporarily,

She acknowledges the loan of this bond by her wire of
September 5th, 1942,which I attach herewith, She was moved to
Teshme on September 15%h,1942,and as far as I know,both she
and her husband are living there at the present time,

I am told that Mr, & ¥Mrs, ITO are moving to Alberta
shortly end their house in Vansouver is to be sold or perhaps
is s0ld, In view of this,I would like to recover the bond or
its equivalent in cash, Would you be good enough to investigate
the case and recover the money for me, Your services and assiste
ance will be greatly appreciated.

Yours faithfully

A0

Seishi ABE
Reg.No0,10318
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May 12th, 1943.

3m1fm &ﬂicln Dept.

“wihh -table radio,

. Berial #153777.
- (Battery Mantel Radio).
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3rd November, 1947,

NP e Bt
Red SeréiCamp, Be24,
BLUE RIVER, B, C,

Dear 8ir:

Dave your letter of Oetoder
g g & Westinghouse radio which
you | ased from Mr. Seishi ABE, and
wish o advise that pt the present tize
‘hons of the radios which were previously

-~ owned by Japanese e¥acuees are deing re-
ieased,

If you wish to inquire again
about tha radio in about a month or six
weoks' time I shall probabdbly be able to
give you further information on same,

Yours truly,

Miss F. Carroll,
(PROHIBITED PROPRRTY DEPART=®NT),







22nd October, 1942,

- Mr. Selshi iDE,
Rﬂ Yo, 13313
R 8134# Ganp 324,
%, “ Bi C-
ﬁnutair:

!bur letter of Detober 13th
1nwn$r1n¢ sbout your radio has been referred
%6 we for attemtion.

& I wish to edvise that at the
present time none of the radlos held by the
Custodian's Office are being released,

Yours truly,

Miss F. Carroll,
For, Authorized Deputy of thp Secratary
of State and/or Custodian,
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We have received from the Y. M. C. 4. Bn orfhr‘
Tor your radio now held at the R, C. M. P. Berrascks.

‘;!hl !% k. Cs A. wish %o buy your set for the use of the West Coast

lntmol-anats and heve had a redio technicien value your set at the
sbove price,

Ir you wish to sell your redio, will you kindly
write to us 1mnadiate1y:and sey whether this price is scceptable?
If you wish to sell but consider the price offered too low, please
| tell us what you would be willing to sccept.

If you do not wish to sell your redio, nlesse
also write to us accordingly.

Yours truly,
H. F. Green,

Maneger,
Protection Department




